270
Door Interlock Switch D2D
Power Switch with Minimum Contact
Gap of 3 mm
Offers the minimum contact gap of 3 mm required
for power switches as standard equipment. Highly
reliable design conforms to European safety
standards.
Safety considerations include a double return
spring and direct drive positive contact opening
feature. Also conforms to Class II of VDE Insulation.
Pull-on lock model for easy maintenance is also
available.
����
Ordering Information
 Model Number Legend
D2D-��0�
1 2 3
1. Construction
1: Single pole, 3-mm contact gap
2: Pull-on-lock type, 1-mm contact gap
3: Double-pole, 3-mm contact gap
2. Mounting
0: Screw mounting
1: Panel snap-fit mounting
3. Contact Form
0: SPDB-NO/NC
1: SPDB-NO
2: SPDB-NC
3: SPDB-NO+SPDB-NO/NC
4: DPDB-NO
 List of Models
Mounting method Contact form Standard Pull-on lock (see note )
Contact gap: 3 mm min. Contact gap: 1 mm
Screw mounting SPDB-NO/NC D2D-1000 D2D-2000g
SPDB-NO D2D-1001 ---
SPDB-NC D2D-1002 ---
Panel mounting SPDB-NO/NC D2D-1100 D2D-2100g
SPDB-NO D2D-1101 ---
SPDB-NC D2D-1102 ---
SPDB-NO+SPDB-NO/NC D2D-3103 ---
DPDB-NO D2D-3104 ---
Note: Refer to page 273 for the pull-on lock function.
D2D D2D
271
Specifications
 Ratings
Item Resistive load
Type Rated voltage
Standard 250 VAC 16 A
Pull-on lock 250 VAC 10 A
Note: The ratings values apply under the following test conditions:
Ambient temperature: 20±2°C
Ambient humidity: 65±5%
Operating frequency: 30 operations/min
 Switching Capacity per Load (Reference Values)
Type Voltage Non-inductive load Inductive loadyp g
Resistive load Motor load
NC NO NC NO
Standard 125 VAC 16 A 4 A
250 VAC 16 A 4 A
Pull-on lock 125 VAC 10 A ---
250 VAC 10 A ---
Note: 1. The above values are for the steady-state current.
2. Motor load has an inrush current of 6 times the steady-state current.
 Characteristics
Item D2D-1000 models D2D-2000 models D2D-3000 models
Operating speed 10 mm to 1 m/s
Operating frequency Mechanical: 300 operations/min max.
Electrical: 30 operations/min max.
Insulation resistance 100 MΩ min. (at 500 VDC)